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I'm always proud of how polite, well-mannered and welcoming our children are when we have
visitors come into school. On Wednesday we had two headteachers from FGT academies visit our
school and they could not have been more complimentary about our wonderful pupils.

Yesterday afternoon Oak Class performed a wonderful class assembly all about different animals. It

was amazing to see the confidence of our
year 1 children and | know that the audience thoroughly SChOOI
enjoyed the performance. C | osure

Next week is the last of the spring term. We will be marking Rem | nder
the end of term with our annual Easter/Spring ‘Hat Walk’ and .
. children are invited to School is closed on

create a hat to model to the school. Thursday 4th May
due to polling day

’ Follow us on twitter
for all the latest
news, events & more!

@ gentleshawps

Last Day of School: Friday 31st March

School Closed for Easter: Mon 3rd April - Fri 14th April

School Re-opens on Monday 17th April

Class Photos: Thursday 20th April -not year 4 _ -
Class Photos-Year 4 only: Wednesday 26th April On Frl.day 31st March, W.'e will be
Year 4 Laches Wood Trip: Weds 19th April-Fri 21st April holding our Easter/Spring Hat

parade!
Year 5 Laches Wood Trip: Mon 24th April- Fri 28th April [y ey e e Ve = & (T R=Te=

Bank Holiday Monday: Monday 1st May and we look forward to seeing
POLLING DAY: SCHOOL CLOSED: Thursday 4th May what our children create!

Year 4 Bikeability: Friday 5th May Scﬁ;ﬁfiﬂ;‘gi \(’)‘;‘:]'Ifnhga(‘;i 'F“rtigay

Kings Coronation Bank Holiday Monday: Mon 8th May 31st March.
Year 6 SATS week Tuesday 9th May-Friday 12th May

Last Day of Term: Thursday 25th May

INSET DAY: Friday 26th May

School Closed for Whitsun: Mon 29th May-Fri 2nd June
School Re-opens Monday 5th June
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Village Hall

Everyone is welcome and all proceeds will go Towards the new &
improved children's playground on the sport field (Buds Road).

J Eniry is £] per child (adulfs free), which includes all the achTes—egg == f,
\ Trail, scavenger hunt; quiz and crafts for the children. €
4
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The Easler Tea Room will be open for a cuppa and a slice of __

delicious home-made cake! —

There will be opporfunity fo view the plans for the playground 3
Throughoul The event: ¥
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